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CONTACT US
 
Occupant Protection 
 
Child Passenger Car Seats 

 
Jennifer Toney-Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 782-0964 
Email:  Jennifer.Toney@illinois.gov 
Website: http://www.buckleupillinois.org/ 

 
Megan Eairheart-Assistant Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 557-0860 
Email:  Megan.Eairheart@illinois.gov 
Website: http://www.buckleupillinois.org/ 

 
Car Seat Installation 

 
Lib Granzeau *Springfield Only 
Phone: (217) 558-0860 
Email:  Lib.Granzeau@illinois.gov 

 
*To locate a CPS technician near you click here* 

 
Crash Information Section 

 
Crash Data 

 
Charles Adams: (217) 785-2077 
Charles.Adams@illinois.gov 

 
Mark Blankenship: (217) 785-3056 
Mark.Blakenship@illinois.gov 

 
Motorist Crash Report Inquiries 
 

  File Your Illinois Motorist Report On-Line: 
  https://motoristreport.illinois.gov/ 

Suzie Hulett: (217) 785-2364 
Suzanne.Hulett@illinois.gov 

 
Police/Coroner Crash Reporting Information & 
Materials 

 
Suzie Hulett: (217) 785-2364 
Suzanne.Hulett@illinois.gov 

Bob Buck: (217) 782-4584 
Robert.Buck@illinois.gov 

 
Safety Responsibility (INSURANCE INFORMATION) 

 
Phone: (217) 782-4518 
Fax: (217) 782-7988 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Commercial Motor Vehicles Regulations 
 
CDL Licensing Helpdesk:  (217) 524-1350 or (217) 782-
2451 
 
CDL Administrator:  (217) 785-1350 
 
Commercial & Farm Truck Plates:  (217) 785-1800 
 
Defensive Driving classes:  (217) 782-7820 
 
Driver’s License:  (217) 782-6212 
 
HazMat Endorsement:  (217) 524-1350 
 
HazMat Fingerprinting:  (217) 785-3108 
IL State Police (CMV Section):  (217) 782-6267 
IL Vehicle Code Books:  (217) 785-3000 
 
License Plates:  (217) 785-4175 
 
Motor Fuel Tax Permit & Decals:  (217) 785-1397 
 
Registration Requirements for Intrastate Carriers 
Commerce Commission:  (217) 782-4654 or (800) 524-0795 
 
Special Hauling Vehicle Decals:  (217) 782-1815 
 
Trip Permit (IRP Plates):  (217) 782-4815 
 
United Carrier Registration (UCR):  (217) 782-4654 
 
USDOT Number:  (217) 492-4602 
 
Water Tank Regulations:  (217) 785-2943 
 
General Inquiries CMVs:  Phone:  (217) 785-1181   
Fax:  (217) 782-9159 
 
 
Grants 

 
Local/Miscellaneous 
Les Nunes: (217) 558-2499 
Leslie.Nunes@illinois.gov 
Website:  www.trafficsafetygrants.illinois.org 

 
State Agency Grants 
Steve Esslinger: (217) 785-1582 
Steven.Esslinger@illinois.gov 
 
Finance Unit 
Jennifer Sample: (217) 524-4040 
Jennifer.Sample@illinois.gov 
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Motorcycling Unit 
 
Motorcycle-(Rebuilt):  (217) 785-5486 
 
Motorcycle Promotional & Training Materials 

Julie Coplea:  (217) 785-3065 
 Email:  Julie.Coplea@illinois.gov 
 
Motorcycle Training Locations, Schedules &  
Registration:  http://www.startseeingmotorcycles.org/  
 
Motorcycle Training Inquiries: 
 

Joe Lindsay:  (217) 785-2422 
 Joe.Lindsay@illinois.gov  
  
 Larry Williams:  (217) 785-2778 
 Larry.Williams@illinois.gov 
 
 Terry Redman:  (217) 524-4120 
 Terry.Redman@illinois.gov  
 
 

School Bus/Vehicle Inspection Unit 
 
Diesel Emission Questions 
(217) 557-6081 (Mon-Thur) (217) 557-4613 (Tue-Fri) 
 
Homemade Trailer Inspection Inquiries 
 
 Gross weight of 5,000 or less 
 SOS Police:  (217) 557-2086 
 

Gross weight of 5,001 or more 
 Dan Thompson:  (217) 785-3046 
 

License & Title 
 SOS:  (217) 782-9796 
 
Official Testing Station Locations for Salvage or Rebuilt 
Vehicle Titles: 
 Phone:  (217) 785-1181 
 http://www.dot.il.gov/trafficsafety/LanesForInternet.pdf  
 
Rebuilt Vehicle Titling & Licensing Issues 
 SOS:  (217) 785-4692 
 
School Bus Complaints 
 
 Vehicle:  Dan Thompson 
 Dan.Thompson@illinois.gov 
 
 Driver:  SOS (217) 782-9796 
 
School Bus Day to Day Operational Questions 
 IL Board of Education:  (217) 782-5256 
 
School Bus Driver Permits & Physicals 
 SOS-Safe Ride Unit:  (217) 782-7674 
 
School Bus Regulations (construction) 
 Cathy Allen:  (217) 785-3031 
 
Vehicle Inspections (other than Safety Lane Locations) 

 Dan Thompson:  (217) 785-3046 
 Dan.Thompson@illinois.gov 
 
*For a listing of IL Official Testing Stations click here* 
 Impaired Driving 
 

Shannon Alderman - Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 557-6670 
Email:  Shannon.Alderman@illinois.gov 
Website: http://drivesoberillinois.org/ 
 

 
Yellow Dot 

 
Lindsay Faulkner-Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 524-9133 
Email:  Lindsay.Faulkner@illinois.gov  
Website:  http://yellowdotillinois.org/ 

 
 
Operation Teen Safe Driving 

 
Marianne Hankins-Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 558-2497 
Email:  Marianne.Hankins@illinois.gov 
Website: http://teensafedrivingillinois.org/ 

 
Please Return on Monday (P.R.O.M.) 

 
Marianne Hankins-Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 558-2497 
Email:  Marianne.Hankins@illinois.gov 
Website: http://teensafedrivingillinois.org/ 

 
 
Public Information Education Materials 
Order/Print: http://www.buckleupillinois.org 

 

Drive for Tomorrow 
 

Cindy Houlihan-Coordinator 
Phone: (217) 558-6105 
Email:  Cindy.Houlihan@illinois.gov 
 
Patty Ambrose-Assistant 
Phone: (217) 558-1719 
Email:  Patty.Ambrose@illinois.gov  
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